SERVICE PROVIDER

Africa Infrastructure Consultants
Aldwych Africa Developments
Am Trust Life

Artelia Eau et Environnement
Barclay Simpson

Bupa Global

Castalia Strategic Advisors
CEPA

Clarion Events Limited
Conseil-Ingénierie et Recherche Appliquée
Control Risks

Dakar Academy

Diversity

eleQtra Ltd

Ernst & Young

Eversheds LLP

Executives in Africa

Fulcrum Partners Ltd

G3 Good Governance Group
GMS Estates

Institute of Directors

Jacobs

Jakana Estates Ltd

K2 Intelligence Ltd

Kalliope

Kevid Agency

Knight Frank Kenya Ltd

Lark (Group) Ltd

Service Providers

January 2016 — December 2016

NATIONALITY

Zambian
British
British
French
British
British
American
British
British
Malian
British
Senegalese
British
British
British
British
British
British
British
British
British
New Zealander
Zambian
British
French
Senegalese
Kenyan
British

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

Professional Fees

Project Development Services
Corporate Costs

Project Development
Recruitment Services
Corporate Costs

Strategic Report

Project Development Costs
Marketing Costs

Project Development

Due Diligence Costs
Corporate Costs

Travel Costs

Project Development Services
Other Professional Services
Legal Fees

Recruitment Services
Training Costs

Due Diligence Costs
Corporate Costs

Training Costs

Due Diligence Costs
Project Development

Due Diligence Costs

Legal Fees

Corporate Costs

Corporate Costs

Corporate Costs

. InfraCo

AFRICA

TOTAL FEES EXCL
VAT (USD'000)
50
2,334
17
40
19
26
14
175
18
13
103
17
177
8,789
30
129
62
30
22
37
11
19
32
15
75
12
33
12



Mazars LLP

Monique Boucher

Netstar

Nomad Socio-Economic Management and
Consulting

Norton Rose Fulbright

Owen Jenkins Consulting

Pynk & Fluffy

Regus Management (UK) Ltd

Ricardo AEA

Stanton House

Steinbeis Consulting for Impact Investing
WSP Parsons Brinckerhoff

British
Canadian
British

South African

British
British
British
British
British
British
German
British

Corporate Costs

Procurement Services

Corporate Costs

Project Management and Consultancy Services

Legal Fees

Project Development
Corporate Costs
Corporate Costs

Due Diligence Costs
Recruitment Services
Due Diligence Costs
Due Diligence Costs

Note: Based on actual invoices during the year and excludes amounts below USD10,000.
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InfraCo

AFRICA

36
32
28

24

121
13
11
20
33
16
72
36



