

## **Service Providers**

## January 2016 – December 2016

SERVICE PROVIDER	NATIONALITY	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES	TOTAL FEES EXCL VAT (USD'000)
Africa Infrastructure Consultants	Zambian	Professional Fees	50
Aldwych Africa Developments	British	Project Development Services	2,334
Am Trust Life	British	Corporate Costs	17
Artelia Eau et Environnement	French	Project Development	40
Barclay Simpson	British	Recruitment Services	19
Bupa Global	British	Corporate Costs	26
Castalia Strategic Advisors	American	Strategic Report	14
CEPA	British	Project Development Costs	175
Clarion Events Limited	British	Marketing Costs	18
Conseil-Ingénierie et Recherche Appliquée	Malian	Project Development	13
Control Risks	British	Due Diligence Costs	103
Dakar Academy	Senegalese	Corporate Costs	17
Diversity	British	Travel Costs	177
eleQtra Ltd	British	Project Development Services	8,789
Ernst & Young	British	Other Professional Services	30
Eversheds LLP	British	Legal Fees	129
Executives in Africa	British	Recruitment Services	62
Fulcrum Partners Ltd	British	Training Costs	30
G3 Good Governance Group	British	Due Diligence Costs	22
GMS Estates	British	Corporate Costs	37
Institute of Directors	British	Training Costs	11
Jacobs	New Zealander	Due Diligence Costs	19
Jakana Estates Ltd	Zambian	Project Development	32
K2 Intelligence Ltd	British	Due Diligence Costs	15
Kalliope	French	Legal Fees	75
Kevid Agency	Senegalese	Corporate Costs	12
Knight Frank Kenya Ltd	Kenyan	Corporate Costs	33
Lark (Group) Ltd	British	Corporate Costs	12



Mazars LLP	British	Corporate Costs	36
Monique Boucher	Canadian	Procurement Services	32
Netstar	British	Corporate Costs	28
Nomad Socio-Economic Management and Consulting	South African	Project Management and Consultancy Services	24
Norton Rose Fulbright	British	Legal Fees	121
Owen Jenkins Consulting	British	Project Development	13
Pynk & Fluffy	British	Corporate Costs	11
Regus Management (UK) Ltd	British	Corporate Costs	20
Ricardo AEA	British	Due Diligence Costs	33
Stanton House	British	Recruitment Services	16
Steinbeis Consulting for Impact Investing	German	Due Diligence Costs	72
WSP Parsons Brinckerhoff	British	Due Diligence Costs	36

Note: Based on actual invoices during the year and excludes amounts below USD10,000.